TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM364233

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SLIS Inc.		11/30/2015	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toy Investments, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Toysmith	
Street Address:	3101 West Valley Hwy East	
City:	Sumner	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	Code: 98390	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86680200	NIGHTZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577014

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206 757 8014

Email: seatm@dwt.com, mmoersfelder@dwt.com, ronrutherford@dwt.com,

michaelamason@dwt.com

Matthew E. Moersfelder Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93201-23		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Moersfelder		
SIGNATURE:	/MEM/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2015		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Toysmith SLIS - NIGHTZONE mark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0969

900345974

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND RIGHTS

This is an Assignment ("Assignment"), made and effective as of the last signature date below ("Effective Date"), by and between SLIS Inc., on the one hand, and Toy Investments, Inc. d/b/a Toysmith, on the other hand (collectively, "Parties").

- A. SLIS Inc., an Illinois corporation based at 8191 S. Lemont Rd, Darien, IL 60561 ("Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Application No. 86/680,200 seeking registration of the NIGHTZONE mark (the "Application");
- B. Toy Investments, Inc. d/b/a Toysmith, a Washington corporation based at 3101 West Valley Hwy East, Sumner, WA 98390 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Application and all rights Assignor has in the NIGHTZONE mark, together with any and all goodwill associated with the mark;
- C. Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the Parties acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers all of its rights, title and interest in the Application and the NIGHTZONE mark, together with any and all common law rights and goodwill associated with the mark, to Assignee.

		TOY INVESTMENTS, INC. (Assignes)	
Ву:	- Lodgue	By:	
Name:	Tiadong Ma	Name: _	BOB LUBEMAN
Title:	President	Title:	CEO,
Date:	14/18/205	Date:	11/30/2015

RECORDED: 12/02/2015